

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 409

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after “prohibiting” insert “, in Baltimore City.”; in the same line, strike “police officer” and substitute “member of the Baltimore City Police Department”; in the same line, after the second “the” insert “Baltimore City”; in lines 3 and 4, strike “in Baltimore City”; in line 5, after “inspectors” insert “, except under certain circumstances”; and strike beginning with “specifying” in line 5 down through “purposes;” in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “(1)” in line 6 down through “(2)” in line 7 and substitute “IN BALTIMORE CITY.”; in line 7, strike “POLICE OFFICER” and substitute “MEMBER OF THE BALTIMORE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT”; in the same line, after “THE” insert “BALTIMORE CITY”; in line 9, after “INSPECTORS” insert “, EXCEPT IN CASES WHERE PROBABLE CAUSE EXISTS TO BELIEVE THAT A CRIME IS IN PROGRESS OR HAS BEEN COMMITTED”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11.